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We Wish We Had a Crystal Ball!

While social distancing policies
for Fall 2021 are unknown at the
time of printing, we will adhere

to them, whatever they may be.
Seating capacities may be affected
so we ask you to please consider
registering early if you are keen on
securing a seat in the classroom.

The Best of the Big Apple 2021 — 0B-GYN Ultrasound
November 12-14, 2021 | Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan | New York, NY

You may also register online at WorldClassCME.com or by phone at (888) 207-9105, M-F 8:30 am - 5 pm EST

Name (Please Print)

Facility/Organization

Degree Specialty

Medical License# Medical License State ACOG ID#
ARRT# ARDMS# Military ID#
Address

City State Zip

Phone

E-mail (for confirmation, syllabus and CME certificate)

Registration Fees Group Registration Discount
PRYSICIAN ..ot $1,195 | Two or more registrations qualify for

. . . - a group discount. Call our office at
Re3|dent/Ret|re.d'/M|I|tary/VA PhYSICIAN™ ... $1,095 (888) 207-9105 to receive $75 off each
Advanced Practitioner (NP and PA) .........cccoeeorinrineiniresesereene $1,095 | registrant’s fee. The registrations must be
T 1111 SN $945 | made at the same time. This discount is

not retroactive, nor can it be combined

Single-day Tuition ........cocovveeenee Physician $895 NP/PA/Sonographer $795 with other coupons o offers.

*Written certification of status required.

Refunds
Payment Method (please make check payable to World Class CME) A fee of $45 is charged for cancellations

Check one: [ Discover [ Visa [ Master Card [0 AMEX received prior to October 21, 2021. We're

sorry, but we cannot provide refunds after
that date.

Name of Credit Card Holder

Billing Address for Credit Card

Account# Expiration Date cve
O | Have ADA Needs

Signature

Please mail this form to: World Class CME, 6201 Fairview Rd Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28210

Accreditation — World Class CME is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for
physicians. World Class CME designates this live activity for a maximum of 19.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists has assigned up to 19 cognate credits to this program.

American Board of Radiology Maintenance of Certification — 19.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™ - AMA credits can be used towards ABR MOC Part 2 requirements.
Nurse Practitioners and RNs — The American Nurses Credentialing Center and the American Academy of Nurse Practitioners Certification Program accept

continuing education credits sponsored by organizations, agencies, or educational institutions accredited or approved by the Accreditation Council for
Continuing Medical Education (ACCME).

Physician Assistants (PA) — The American Academy of Physician Assistants accepts AMA PRA Category 1 Credit" for organizations accredited by the ACCME.
This course qualifies for Category 1 CME for PAs.

The American Society of Radiologic Technologists has approved this activity for 22.25 Category A CE credits. The American Registry of Diagnostic Medical
Sonographers (ARDMS) accepts all American Society of Radiologic Technologists (ASRT) Category A credits as fulfilling their requirements for continuing education
(CE) credits. This product (service) is not affiliated with or endorsed by Interleos™. ARDMS® and APCA™ are part of the Interleos™ family of certification councils.
Disclosure — World Class CME relies on its CME faculty to provide program content that is evidence-based and free of commercial bias. Therefore, in accordance
with ACCME standards, for any faculty, program director, reviewer, and/or provider industry relationships will be disclosed and resolved. Speakers are required
to openly disclose any limitations of data and/or any discussion of any off-label, experimental, or investigational uses of drugs or devices in their presentations.
For disclaimers and other details about this course, visit WorldClassCME.com.



PROGRAM

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2021

Time
7:00
7:25
7:30
8:05
8:40
9:15
9:30
10:00
10:35
11:10
11:45
12:00
1:10
1:45
2:20
2:30
3:00
3:35
4:10
4:45
5:00

Program

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Morning Announcements

Adnexal Masses: I0TA, ORADS and Beyond

Abnormal Bleeding: Ultrasound, Yes, Biopsy, No!

How to Evaluate a Patient for Infertility (in Just One Scan!)
Questions and Answers

Break and Visit Exhibits

Microvascular Imaging in OB/GYN

Is There an Epidemic of Miscarriage: Early Pregnancy Essentials
Just Images: GYN

Questions and Answers

Lunch on Your Own

Acute Pelvic Pain

Incidental Findings in GYN Ultrasound: A Runaway Train
Questions and Answers

Break and Visit Exhibits

The Use of 3D Ultrasound in Gynecology: A Must!

Is It an Ultrasound Exam or an Exam with Ultrasound?
GYN Cases

Questions and Answers

Adjourn for the Day

Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day

Faculty

Goldstein
Timor
Goldstein
Benacerraf
Faculty

Timor
Goldstein
Benacerraf
Faculty

Benacerraf
Goldstein
Faculty

Benacerraf
Goldstein
Timor
Faculty

Program Details May Change

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2021

Time
7:00
7:25
7:30
8:05
8:40
9:15
9:30
10:00
10:35
11:10
11:45
12:00
1:10
1:45
2:20
2:55
3:10
3:20
3:55
4:30
4:45
5:00

Program

Continental Breakfast

Morning Announcements

First Trimester Fetal Anatomy — How Low Can You Go?

How to Make Fetal Neurosonography Part of Your Every Day Practice
The Importance of the “Anterior and Posterior Complex” in the CNS
Questions and Answers

Break and Visit Exhibits

Fetal Chest: Everything but the Heart

Fetal Therapy in 2021 and Beyond

Managing Twins

Questions and Answers

Lunch on Your Own

Borderline Findings in Obstetric Ultrasound

New Genetics for Sonographers & Sonologists

Do We Still Need Amniocentesis and CVS in the Era of cfDNA?
Questions and Answers

Break and Visit Exhibits

Cesarean Scar Pregnancy: New Developments We Should All Know
Rethinking Placental Abnormalities

Just Images: OB

Questions and Answers

Adjourn for the Day

Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day

Faculty

Timor

Timor
Monteagudo
Bromley
Faculty

Kennedy
Bahtiyar
Miller
Faculty

Bromley
Kastury
Stone
Faculty

Timor
Kennedy
Bromley
Faculty

Program Details May Change



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2021

Time Program Faculty
7:30 Continental Breakfast
7:55 Morning Announcements Copel
8:00 At Your Cervix: Cervical Length Screening Fox
8:35 The Secret to Prenatal Detection of Congenital Heart Disease: Anton
Optimizing the Image
9:10 Tips and Tricks for the Outflow Tracks Simpson
9:45 Questions and Answers Faculty
10:00 Break and Visit Exhibits
10:15 Fetal Arrhythmias Copel
10:50 The Three-Vessel Views: A Case-Based Tutorial Anton
11:25 Just Images: Heart Simpson
11:55 Questions and Answers Faculty
12:10 Meeting Adjourns

Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day

INFORMATION

Course Materials and CME Certificate

You will receive a digital syllabus containing
lecture abstracts and slides, accompanied

by a notebook with lecture objectives and
notes pages. Your course evaluation and CME
certificate will be sent to the email you provide
when registering.

Lecture Slides Download

Please look for an email a few days prior to the
course dates with a link to download the lecture
slides to your tablet or computer, or print a syllabus
if you wish to have one on hand at the course.

Exhibits

Diagnostic ultrasound equipment and medical
book vendors are scheduled to be on site.

Experience New York

There is no other city in the world quite like
New York City! If it's nice out, tour art galleries
in Chelsea, walk the Brooklyn Bridge, or visit
The Cloisters in Washington Heights- an old
French monastery specializing in European art
and architecture, governed by the Metropolitan
Museum of Art. Walk across Central Park, the
most filmed location in the world, traveling from

the Upper West
to Upper East
side. The city
offers countless
restaurants,
including noted
outdoor spots
like Tavern

on the Green
(in Central

Park West) or
Houseman (on Greenwich Street) on a closed
city block offering a sidewalk cafe experience.
One World Trade Center is also a must to visit.
You can check out fashion in the garment district
and street art just about everywhere you look.
Fabulous art, architecture and fine dining are

all part of the melting pot that is New York, New
York. Come and see what the city has to offer!

Hotel Accommodations

A limited number of rooms have been set aside
starting at $239 per night (note: no facility
fee). Reservations can be made by calling the
Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan directly
at (888) 233-9527 and identifying yourself as
an attendee of Big Apple 2021 OBGYN US. The
reservation deadline is Monday, November 1,
2021.

COURSE OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this course, participants
will be able to:

e |mprove their image acquisition and
interpretation

e Use ultrasound technology more efficiently

e Apply current evidence-based criteria to
diagnose adnexal masses

e Add new imaging techniques to their practice

e Advise patients about pregnancies of
unknown location

e Enhance their skills in early pregnancy
anatomic diagnosis

e Counsel patients about pregnancy
complications

e Perform better fetal heart scans

Program Details May Change
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Upcoming
Courses

Fetal & Women’s Imaging 2021
Advanced 0B-GYN Ultrasound
September 10-12, 2021
The Westin Seattle

Seattle, WA

Breast Imaging for
Today’s Radiologist
September 18-19, 2021
The Westin Nashville
Nashville, TN

Hot Topics in Advanced Breast
Imaging 2021

September 24-26, 2021

The Ritz Carlton®, Pentagon City
Arlington, VA

Survival Skills for Today’s
Gynecologist- Fall 2021

October 22-24, 2021

The Ritz-Carlton®, Pentagon City
Arlington, VA

The Best of the Big Apple 2021

0B-GYN Ultrasound

November 12-14, 2021

Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan
New York, NY

National Diagnostic Imaging
Symposium 2021

December 5-9, 2021
Disney’s Yacht Club Resort
Lake Buena Vista, FL

Maternal-Fetal Imaging 2022
Advances in 0B-GYN Ultrasound
with Guidelines and Practical Tips
January 14-16, 2022

The Westin Riverwalk

San Antonio, TX

Hot Topics in Advanced Breast
Imaging 2022

January 14-16, 2022

The Westin Riverwalk

San Antonio, TX




