THE BEST OF THE BIG APPLE

2021 OB-GYN ULTRASOUND





NOVEMBER 12-14, 2021 CROWNE PLAZA TIMES SQUARE MANHATTAN NEW YORK, NY

PROGRAM DIRECTORS:

Joshua A. Copel, MD Steven R. Goldstein, MD Ilan E. Timor-Tritsch, MD

GUEST FACULTY:

Beryl R. Benacerraf, MD Bryann Bromley, MD Mert Ozan Bahtiyar, MD Nathan S. Fox, MD Rama Kastury, DO Anne M. Kennedy, MD Russell S. Miller, MD
Ana Monteagudo, MD
Lynn L. Simpson, MD
Joanne Stone, MD
Tracy Anton, BS, RDMS, RDCS, FAIUM

WorldClassCME.com (888) 207-9105

14 Faculty • 26 Lectures • 10 Q&A and 3 Just Images Lectures 19.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™ 19 Cognate Credits

FACULTY

PROGRAM DIRECTORS



Joshua A. Copel, MD Professor and Vice Chair of Obstetrics Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences Yale School of Medicine New Haven, Connecticut



Steven R. Goldstein, MD
Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology
New York University
Grossman School of Medicine
Director of Gynecological Ultrasound
Co-Director of Bone Densitometry
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
New York University Medical Center
New York, New York



Ilan E. Timor-Tritsch, MD
Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology
New York University
Grossman School of Medicine
Director of OB-GYN Ultrasound
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
New York University Medical Center
New York, New York

GUEST FACULTY

Tracy Anton, BS, RDMS, RDCS, FAIUM

Assistant Clinical Professor, Reproductive Medicine Ultrasound Practitioner Maternal Fetal Care and Genetics University of California, San Diego, California

Mert Ozan Bahtiyar, MD

Director, Fetal Care Center Professor, Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences Yale School of Medicine New Haven, Connecticut

Beryl R. Benacerraf, MD

Clinical Professor of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Radiology Harvard Medical School Boston, Massachusetts

Bryann Bromley, MD

Professor of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Biology (part-time) Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology Massachussetts General Hospital and Brigham and Women's Hospital Harvard Medical School Boston, Massachusetts

Nathan S. Fox. MD

Associate Clinical Professor Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai Vice President, Maternal Fetal Medicine Associates, PLLC New York, New York

Rama Kastury, DO

Assistant Professor Department of Genetics Yale School of Medicine New Haven, Connecticut

Anne M. Kennedy, MD

Director of Ultrasound
Co-Director Maternal Fetal Diagnostic Center
University of Utah Department of Radiology and Imaging
Sciences
University of Utah Health
Salt Lake City, Utah



Russell Miller, MD

Associate Professor of Prenatal Pediatrics (in Obstetrics and Gynecology) Sloane Hospital for Women Medical Director, Carmen and John Thain Center for Prenatal Pediatrics Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology Columbia University Medical Center New York, New York

Ana Monteagudo, MD

Clinical Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai New York, New York

Lynn L. Simpson, MD, FACOG

Hillary Rodham Clinton Professor of Women's Health Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology Division Director, Maternal Fetal Medicine Columbia University Medical Center New York, New York

Joanne Stone, MD

Professor, Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences Director, Maternal Fetal Medicine Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai New York, New York



We Wish We Had a Crystal Ball!

While social distancing policies for Fall 2021 are unknown at the time of printing, we will adhere to them, whatever they may be. Seating capacities may be affected so we ask you to please consider registering early if you are keen on securing a seat in the classroom.

The Best of the Big Apple 2021 – OB-GYN Ultrasound

November 12-14, 2021 | Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan | New York, NY

You may also register online at WorldClassCME.com or by phone at (888) 207-9105, M-F 8:30 am - 5 pm EST

Name (Please Print)			
Facility/Organization			
Degree S	pecialty		
Medical License # Medical License State	•	ACOG ID#	
ARRT# ARDMS#		Military ID#	*
Address			
City State 2	Zip		
Phone			
E-mail (for confirmation, syllabus and CME certificate)			
Registration Fees		Group Registration Discount	
Physician	\$1,095 \$1,095 \$945 nographer \$795	a group discour (888) 207-9109 registrant's fee. made at the san not retroactive, with other coup Refunds A fee of \$45 is of received prior to	gistrations qualify for nt. Call our office at 5 to receive \$75 off each The registrations must be me time. This discount is nor can it be combined ons or offers. charged for cancellations to October 21, 2021. We're annot provide refunds after the control of t
Account#	Funinaki D	ata	CVC
	Expiration D	ate	□ I Have ADA Needs
Signature			

Please mail this form to: World Class CME, 6201 Fairview Rd Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28210

Accreditation – World Class CME is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians. World Class CME designates this live activity for a maximum of 19.25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists has assigned up to 19 cognate credits to this program.

American Board of Radiology Maintenance of Certification − 19.25 AMA PRA Category I Credits™ - AMA credits can be used towards ABR MOC Part 2 requirements. Nurse Practitioners and RNs − The American Nurses Credentialing Center and the American Academy of Nurse Practitioners Certification Program accept continuing education credits sponsored by organizations, agencies, or educational institutions accredited or approved by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME).

Physician Assistants (PA) – The American Academy of Physician Assistants accepts AMA PRA Category 1 Credit** for organizations accredited by the ACCME. This course qualifies for Category 1 CME for PAs.

The American Society of Radiologic Technologists has approved this activity for 22.25 Category A CE credits. The American Registry of Diagnostic Medical Sonographers (ARDMS) accepts all American Society of Radiologic Technologists (ASRT) Category A credits as fulfilling their requirements for continuing education (CE) credits. This product (service) is not affiliated with or endorsed by Interleos[™]. ARDMS[®] and APCA[™] are part of the Interleos[™] family of certification councils.

Disclosure – World Class CME relies on its CME faculty to provide program content that is evidence-based and free of commercial bias. Therefore, in accordance with ACCME standards, for any faculty, program director, reviewer, and/or provider industry relationships will be disclosed and resolved. Speakers are required to openly disclose any limitations of data and/or any discussion of any off-label, experimental, or investigational uses of drugs or devices in their presentations. For disclaimers and other details about this course, visit WorldClassCME.com.

PROGRAM

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2021

Time	Program	Faculty
7:00	Registration and Continental Breakfast	
7:25	Welcome and Morning Announcements	Goldstein
7:30	Adnexal Masses: IOTA, ORADS and Beyond	Timor
8:05	Abnormal Bleeding: Ultrasound, Yes, Biopsy, No!	Goldstein
8:40	How to Evaluate a Patient for Infertility (in Just One Scan!)	Benacerraf
9:15	Questions and Answers	Faculty
9:30	Break and Visit Exhibits	
10:00	Microvascular Imaging in OB/GYN	Timor
10:35	Is There an Epidemic of Miscarriage: Early Pregnancy Essentials	Goldstein
11:10	Just Images: GYN	Benacerraf
11:45	Questions and Answers	Faculty
12:00	Lunch on Your Own	
1:10	Acute Pelvic Pain	Benacerraf
1:45	Incidental Findings in GYN Ultrasound: A Runaway Train	Goldstein
2:20	Questions and Answers	Faculty
2:30	Break and Visit Exhibits	
3:00	The Use of 3D Ultrasound in Gynecology: A Must!	Benacerraf
3:35	Is It an Ultrasound Exam or an Exam with Ultrasound?	Goldstein
4:10	GYN Cases	Timor
4:45	Questions and Answers	Faculty
5:00	Adjourn for the Day	
	Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day	Program Details May Change

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2021

Time	Program	Faculty
7:00	Continental Breakfast	
7:25	Morning Announcements	Timor
7:30	First Trimester Fetal Anatomy – How Low Can You Go?	Timor
8:05	How to Make Fetal Neurosonography Part of Your Every Day Practice	Monteagudo
8:40	The Importance of the "Anterior and Posterior Complex" in the CNS	Bromley
9:15	Questions and Answers	Faculty
9:30	Break and Visit Exhibits	
10:00	Fetal Chest: Everything but the Heart	Kennedy
10:35	Fetal Therapy in 2021 and Beyond	Bahtiyar
11:10	Managing Twins	Miller
11:45	Questions and Answers	Faculty
12:00	Lunch on Your Own	
1:10	Borderline Findings in Obstetric Ultrasound	Bromley
1:45	New Genetics for Sonographers & Sonologists	Kastury
2:20	Do We Still Need Amniocentesis and CVS in the Era of cfDNA?	Stone
2:55	Questions and Answers	Faculty
3:10	Break and Visit Exhibits	
3:20	Cesarean Scar Pregnancy: New Developments We Should All Know	Timor
3:55	Rethinking Placental Abnormalities	Kennedy
4:30	Just Images: OB	Bromley
4:45	Questions and Answers	Faculty
5:00	Adjourn for the Day	
	Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day	Program Details May Change

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2021

Time	Program	Faculty
7:30	Continental Breakfast	
7:55	Morning Announcements	Copel
8:00	At Your Cervix: Cervical Length Screening	Fox
8:35	The Secret to Prenatal Detection of Congenital Heart Disease: Optimizing the Image	Anton
9:10	Tips and Tricks for the Outflow Tracks	Simpson
9:45	Questions and Answers	Faculty
10:00	Break and Visit Exhibits	
10:15	Fetal Arrhythmias	Copel
10:50	The Three-Vessel Views: A Case-Based Tutorial	Anton
11:25	Just Images: Heart	Simpson
11:55	Questions and Answers	Faculty
12:10	Meeting Adjourns	
	Please Bring Your Smartphone to Class Each Day	Program Details May Change

INFORMATION

Course Materials and CME Certificate

You will receive a digital syllabus containing lecture abstracts and slides, accompanied by a notebook with lecture objectives and notes pages. Your course evaluation and CME certificate will be sent to the email you provide when registering.

Lecture Slides Download

Please look for an email a few days prior to the course dates with a link to download the lecture slides to your tablet or computer, or print a syllabus if you wish to have one on hand at the course.

Exhibits

Diagnostic ultrasound equipment and medical book vendors are scheduled to be on site.

Experience New York

There is no other city in the world quite like New York City! If it's nice out, tour art galleries in Chelsea, walk the Brooklyn Bridge, or visit The Cloisters in Washington Heights- an old French monastery specializing in European art and architecture, governed by the Metropolitan Museum of Art. Walk across Central Park, the most filmed location in the world, traveling from



the Upper West to Upper East side. The city offers countless restaurants, including noted outdoor spots like Tavern on the Green (in Central Park West) or

Houseman (on Greenwich Street) on a closed city block offering a sidewalk cafe experience. One World Trade Center is also a must to visit. You can check out fashion in the garment district and street art just about everywhere you look. Fabulous art, architecture and fine dining are all part of the melting pot that is New York, New York. Come and see what the city has to offer!

Hotel Accommodations

A limited number of rooms have been set aside starting at \$239 per night (note: no facility fee). Reservations can be made by calling the Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan directly at **(888) 233-9527** and identifying yourself as an attendee of Big Apple 2021 OBGYN US. The reservation deadline is Monday, November 1, 2021.

COURSE OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this course, participants will be able to:

- Improve their image acquisition and interpretation
- Use ultrasound technology more efficiently
- Apply current evidence-based criteria to diagnose adnexal masses

- Add new imaging techniques to their practice
- Advise patients about pregnancies of unknown location
- Enhance their skills in early pregnancy anatomic diagnosis
- Counsel patients about pregnancy complications
- Perform better fetal heart scans



6201 Fairview Rd Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28210 WorldClassCME.com (888) 207-9105

THE BEST OF THE BIG APPLE

2021 OB-GYN ULTRASOUND

Upcoming Courses

Fetal & Women's Imaging 2021 Advanced OB-GYN Ultrasound September 10-12, 2021 The Westin Seattle Seattle, WA

Breast Imaging for Today's Radiologist September 18-19, 2021 The Westin Nashville Nashville, TN Hot Topics in Advanced Breast Imaging 2021 September 24-26, 2021

The Ritz Carlton®, Pentagon City
Arlington, VA

Survival Skills for Today's Gynecologist- Fall 2021 October 22-24, 2021 The Ritz-Carlton®, Pentagon City Arlington, VA

The Best of the Big Apple 2021 OB-GYN Ultrasound November 12-14, 2021 Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan New York, NY National Diagnostic Imaging Symposium 2021 December 5-9, 2021 Disney's Yacht Club Resort

19.25

CMEs

Maternal-Fetal Imaging 2022 Advances in OB-GYN Ultrasound with Guidelines and Practical Tips January 14-16, 2022

January 14-16, 2022 The Westin Riverwalk San Antonio, TX

Lake Buena Vista, FL

Hot Topics in Advanced Breast Imaging 2022 January 14-16, 2022 The Westin Riverwalk San Antonio, TX